VAN ANDA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

BYLAW NO. 189 
A bylaw to authorize the disbursement of monies in the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund. 

WHEREAS there is an unappropriated balance in the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund of 

sixty-five thousand six hundred twenty dollars ($65,620.02) as of Feb 19, 2025, 

AND WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to expend a portion of the monies imposed under 2012 

Capital Works Reserve Fund Contributions Resolution for the purpose of 

a) Ion exchanger media replacement 

b) Leak detection by Velocity Water Service 

The Trustees of the Van Anda Improvement District ENACT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The sum of thirty-eight thousand dollars ($38,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the 

Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund to be expended on items a and b listed above. 

2. The expenditure to be carried out by the monies hereby appropriated will be specified 

and authorized by resolution of the Trustees.